FRYEBURG FAIR
2018
SUMMARY
DEPT 4, 5,8 SHOW STEER AND OXEN

NUMBER OF EXHIBITORS 68
The age group ranged from 9 years old to 88.
NUMBER OF TEAMS OF OXEN 111

-The variety of cattle breeds participating in this year’s fair were Shorthorns, Swiss,
Devon, Holstein, Linebackers, Hereford, Ayrshire, Randall, Dutch Belt, Normand and many
other cross breeds.

NUMBER OF LOTS 523

Our singles class this year was separated into two lots making for smaller numbers of
entries particularly in the low weight classes where we would ordinarily have had 30-40
participants.

NUMBER IN SCOOTING 41
NUMBER IN PARADE 34
NUMBER IN PHOTO SHOOT 112 PAIRS

This number was a little less than last year when we had 131 pairs, but an assembly of
yoked oxen for this amount is impressive in of itself.

DEMONSTRATION: We held our demonstration on Monday and exhibited the following:
-Various types of yokes, from the standard double to a single and a triple yoke

-Various working means of working the cattle such as scoots, boats, carts and wagons

-Various exhibitors, particularly the youngsters spoke about their cattle as to what they were
fed, how they were exercised and how much time they worked with them on a daily basis.
-Leaders of the various 4H clubs spoke of their member’s accomplishments through the year
at various fairs and events such as the Big E.

Overall, we had a very successful fair and our exhibitors enjoyed the events and camaraderie
exchanged with fellow teamsters.

Submitted by Steve Norton, Superintendent Show Steer & Oxen 11/2/2018



SHOW STEER & OXEN

DEPARTMENT 4 WORKING CLASS

CLASS A

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 1... 500-1400 lbs

PLACE TEAMSTER

1 Marissa Winslow
Kim Winslow
Mark Duckworth
Cindy Kilgore
Lauren Robinson
Amanda Welch
Danielle Welch

NOoO u bk~ wN

TOWN BREED
Falmouth, ME AOB
Falmouth, ME Devon
North Berwick, ME Shorthorn
Jay, ME Swiss
Litchfield, ME Shorthorn
Lebanon, ME Holstein
Lebanon, ME AOB

NAMES

Black&Pepper

Pete&Bub
Marty&Mack
Grit&Gravel
Dan&Max
Doc&Marty
Frank&Freddy

WEIGHT
1304
1070
782
780
1210
788
1304

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 2...1401-1900 |bs

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Bill&Cote 1532
2 Andrew Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn mario&Luigi 1592
3 Sheldon Morgan West Paris, ME  AOB Woody&Grant 1638
4 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Dick&Doc 1458
5 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Silver&Ledge 1590

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 3... 1901-2400 Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER
1 Howard Welch
7 2 Robert Black

Shorthorn
AOB

Lebanon, ME
Buckfield, ME

Coke&Cola
Jake&Gus

WEIGHT

2316
1996

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 4... 2401-2900 lbs

TEAMSTER
1 Seth Webber
2 Mark Winslow
3 Daniel Boutot

New Vineyard, ME Shorthorn Phinneaus&Ferb
Falmouth, ME AOB Tom&Jerry
West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Chet&Russ

WEIGHT
2762
2828

2624

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 5... 2901-3500 Ibs

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Harley&Davidson 3362
2 David Bond Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918
3 Cindy Kilgore jay, ME Shorthorn Will&Waylon 2994




DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 6... 3501 and Up Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Tuck&Tye 4946
2 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME Shorthorn Randy&earl 4866
3 Adrian Knox Shapleigh AOB Dan&Dandy 5422
4 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
5 Jeffery Sanborn West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 4532
6 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Timber&jack 3526
CLASS B
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 1... 500-1000 lbs
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth, ME Devon Abe&Zeke 952
2 Amanda Welch Lebaonon, ME Holstein Doc&Marty 788
3 Mark Duckworth North Berwick, Me Shorthorn Marty7mack 782
4 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Bert&Ernie 692
5 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Tom&Brady 596
6 Sarah Henderson Bryant Pond,ME Shorthorn Bright&lion 632
7 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB Tonka&Truck 548
8 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME  Shorthorn Colt&Buck 870
9 Laurence Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Jack&Dan 534
10 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Tom&Jerry 686
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 2... 1001-1400 lbs
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Marissa Winslow Falmouth, ME AOB Chuck&Charlie 1022
2 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Black&Pepper 1304
3 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME AOB Frank&Freddy 1304
4 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Ted&tucker 1122
5 Lauren Robinson Litchfield Shorthorn Smith&Wesson 1204
6 Lauren Robinson Litchfield Shorthorn Dan&Max 1210
7 Kim Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Pete&Bub 1070
8 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin Shorthorn Timber&jack 1394
9 Sheldon Morgan West Paris Shorthorn Nike&Pro 1386
10 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin AOB Deroit&Deisel 1398




DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 3... 1401-1900 Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk, ME Devon Ace&]Joker 1812
2 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT Holstein John&Mike 1784
3 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Mario&Luigi 1592
4 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Bill&Cody 1532
5 Robert Black Buckfield,ME Shorthorn Rocky&Rebel 1864
6 Sheldon Morgan(Cooper) West Paris,ME AOB Woody&Grant 1638
7 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Dick&Doc 1458
8 Jayde Purrington Livermore Falls, ME  Holstein Alex&Andy 1648
9 Seth Webber New Vineyartd,,ME  Shorthorn Sam&hunt 1822
10 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Sliver&Ledge 1590

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 4... 1901-2400 lbs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Duke&Dan 2264
2 Robert Farnham N Chatham,NH AOB Cole&Chet 1938
3 Robert Black Buckfield, ME AOB Jake&Gus 1996
4 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Red&Rusty 2260
5 Esther Proctor Oxford,ME Shorthorn Apple&Jack 2274
6 Mark Carr Rehoboth,MA AOB Bullet&Bear 1960
7 Caleb Chessie Shapeigh,ME AOB Hank&Henry 2198
8 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Coke7Cola 2316
9 Dwayne Woodsome No Waterboro,ME  Shorthorn Forest&Ranger 2224
10 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME Holstein Tim&Toby 1938

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 5... 2401-2900 lbs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME AOB Tom&]Jerry 2828
2 Krystin Skoda Randolf,VT AOB Tuke&Rutt 2600
3 Mikayla Maher North Berwick,ME AOB Zeek&Zeff 2414
4 David Cox Bryant Pond,ME Swiss Ranger&rocky 2746
5 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Chet&Russ 2624
6 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Papi&Ortiz 2614
7 David Heath West Paris,ME Swiss Ben&Frank 2838
8 Eleanor Pooler Solon,ME Shorthorn Star&tobey 2736
9 Hannah Josephs Falmouth,Me Shorthorn Winn&Dixie 2434
10 Seth Webber New Vineyartd,,ME Shorthorn Phinneas&Ferb 2762




DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 6... 2901-3500 Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Harley&Davidson 3362
2 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Super&Duty 3282
3 Richard Chase Jr Wells,ME Shorthorn Tim&Tad 3210
4 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime&Rib 3030
5 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918
6 Sheldon Morgan(Shyloe)  West Paris,ME Shorthorn Jake&Gus 3280
7 William St Pierre Berwick,ME Holstein Spark&Plug 3176
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 7... 3500 and UP
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh Holstein Trot&Nixon 3554
2 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete&Marlo 3936
3 Patrick Chadwick Pittson,ME AOB Timber&Jack 3526
4 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Tuck&Tye 4946
5 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Babe&aBlue 4280
6 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME AOB Amos&Andy 4238
7 Thomas Cavanaugh E Hampton,CT AOB Amos&Andy 4954
8 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Milo&Otis 3564
9 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
10 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Randy&Earl 4866
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B : LOT 8... Kids Handy Class
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Howard Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Tom&Jerry 686
Ava Mullen W Kennebunk, ME  AOB Turbo&red 1360
Seth Webber(Brooklyn) New Vineyard, Me  AOB Luke&Bryan 956
Sarah Henderson(Alissa) Bryant Pond, ME Shorthorn Bright&Lion 632
Sheldon Morgan(Cooper) West Paris, ME AOB Woody&Grant 1638
Braden Ricker Corinna,ME Holstein Thunder&Lightning 1224
William St Pierre(Rene) Newport ME Shorthorn Chuck&Charlie 732




DEPARTMENT 5 (BEST PAIR - BEST MATCHED PAIR — BEST SINGLE)

SHORTHORN CLASS A

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMO9SES WEIGHT
1 David Bond Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 944
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Colt&Buck 870
3 Chelsea Bean South Paris, ME Shorthorn Spud&Russ 918
4 George Jones Jay,ME Shorthorn Lion&Tiger 796
5 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Chuck&Charlie 732
6 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Tom&jerry 686
7 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Marty&Mack 782
8 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Hank&Henry 682
9 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Amos&andy 798
10 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Martin&Chris 650

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Colt&Buck 870
2 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Marty&Mack 7823
3 David Bond Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 944
4 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Chuck&Charlie 732
5 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Tom&jerry 686
6 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Martin&Chris 650
7 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Amos&andy 798
8 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Bucck&Star 556
9 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Hand&Henry 682
10 George Jones Jay,ME Shorthorn Lion&Tiger 796

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1400

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Sheldon Morgan West Paris, ME Shorthorn Nike&Prol 1386
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin ME  Shorthorn Timber&Jack 1394
3 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin ME ~ Shorthorn Tex&Tom 1294
4 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Smith&Wesson 1204
5 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Dan&Max 1210

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin ME  Shorthorn Timber&Jack 1394
2 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Dan&Max 1210
3 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Smith&Wesson 1204
4 Sheldon Morgan West Paris, ME Shorthorn Nike&Prol 1386




5 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin ME

Shorthorn

Tex&Tom

1294

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

TEAMSTER
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard, ME
2 Robert Black Buckfield, ME
3 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME
4 Andrew Welch Lebanon, ME
5 James Palmer Gorham, ME

Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn

Sam&Hunt
Rocky&Rebel
Dick&Doc
Mario&Luigi
Sliver&Ledge

WEIGHT
1822

1864
1458
1592
1590

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard ME  Shorthorn Sam&Hunt 1822
2 Andrew Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Mario&Luigi 1592
3 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Dick&Doc 1458
4 Robert Black Buckfield, ME Shorthorn Rocky&Rebel 1864
5 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Sliver&Ledge 1590

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 7...1901-2400

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Esther Proctor Oxford, ME Shorthorn Apple&Jack 2274
2 Dwayne Woodsome N Waterboro, Me Shorthorn Forest&Ranger 2224
3 Howard Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Coke&Cola 2316
4 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Red&Rusty 2260

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Howard Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Coke&Cola 2316
2 Esther Proctor Oxford, ME Shorthorn Apple&Jack 2274
3 Dwayne Woodsome N Waterboro, Me Shorthorn Forest&Ranger 2224
4 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Red&Rusty 2260

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 9...2401-2900

PLACE TEAMSTER

1 Eleanor Pooler Solon, ME

2 Seth Webber New Vineyard, ME
3 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME

4 Hannah Josephs Falmouth,ME

Shorthorn

Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn

Star&Tobey
Phinneaus&Ferb
Chet&Russ
Winn&Dixie

WEIGHT

2736
2762
2624
2434




DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 10...2401-2900

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard, ME Shorthorn Phinneaus&Ferb 2762
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Chet&Russ 2624
3 Eleanor Pooler Solon, ME Shorthorn Star&Tobey 2736
4 Hannah Josephs Falmouth,ME Shorthorn Winn&Dixie 2434
DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 11...2901-3500
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Super&Duty 3282
2 Sheldon Morgan West paris, ME Shorthorn Jake&Gus 3280
3 Richard Chase Jr Wells,Me Shorthorn Tim&Ted 3210
4 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Will&Waylon 2994
5 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime&Rib 3030
6 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918
DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 12...2901-3500
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Sheldon Morgan West paris, ME Shorthorn Jake&Gus 3280
2 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime&Rib 3030
3 Richard Chase Jr Wells,Me Shorthorn Tim&Ted 3210
4 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Will&Waylon 2994
5 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Super&Duty 3282
6 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 13...3501 and UP

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson ME Shorthorn Tuck&Tye 4946
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton, ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
3 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls ME Shorthorn Randy&Earl 4866
4 Jeffrey Sanborn W Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 4532
5 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete&Mario 3936

5 SHORTHORN BEST MATCHED: LOT 14...3501 and UP

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson ME Shorthorn Tuck & Tye 4946
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton, ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
3 Jeffrey Sanborn W Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 4532
4 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls ME Shorthorn Randy&Earl 4866
5 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete&Marlo 3936




SWISS CLASS B

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Sam&Silas 748
2 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Grit&Gravel 780
3 Gail Spring New Salem,MA Swiss Jack&Frost 608

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Sam&Silas 748
2 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Grit&Gravel 780
3 Gail Spring New Salem,MA Swiss Jack&Frost 608

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST PAIR: LOT 9...2401-2900

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 David Cox Bryant Pond ME Swiss Ranger&Rocky 2746
2 David Heath West Paris ME Swiss Ben & Frank 2838
3 Fran Mason Worthington,MA Swiss Tiger&Shark 2826

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST MATCHED: LOT 10...2401-2900

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 David Heath West Paris ME Swiss Ben & Frank 2838
2 Fran Mason Worthington,MA Swiss Tiger&Shark 2826
3 David Cox Bryant Pond ME Swiss Ranger&Rocky 2746




DEVON CLASS C
DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Abe&Zeb 952

DEPT 5 DEVON BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Abe&Zeb 952

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1401

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Pete&Bub 1070

DEPT 5 DEVON BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1401

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Pete&Bub 1070

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME Devon Ace&Joker 1812

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME Devon Ace&Joker 1812

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 7...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Duke&Dan 2264

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Duke&Dan 2264




HOLSTEIN CLASS D

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Doc&marty 788
2 Nathan Bliss West Baldwin,ME Holstein Timber&jack 692
3 Thomas Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Chuck&Larry 790
4 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Bert&Ernie 692
5 Nicholas Stitham Newport,ME Holstein Jake&Brake 716
6 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME Holstein Kevin&Danny 740
7 Bryan Mollison Savoy,MA Holstein Nick&Junior 568
8 Laurence Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Jack&Dan 534

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Nathan Bliss West Baldwin,ME Holstein Timber&jack 692
2 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Doc&marty 788
3 Nicholas Stitham Newport,ME Holstein Jake&Brake 716
4 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Bert&Ernie 692
5 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME Holstein Kevin&Danny 740
6 Thomas Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Chuck&Larry 790
7 Bryan Mollison Savoy,MA Holstein Nick&Junior 568
8 Laurence Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Jack&Dan 534

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1400

W N

TEAMSTER
Stephen Holtby
Madison Lawrence
Braden Ricker

James Palmer

Lebanon,ME
Sanford,ME
Corinna,ME
Gorham,ME

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Frick&Frack
Jim&John
Thunder&Lightning
Itch&Scratch

WEIGHT
1396
1352
1224
1096

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1400

W N

TEAMSTER
Braden Ricker
James Palmer
Stephen Holtby
Madison Lawrence

Corinna,ME
Gorham,ME
Lebanon,ME

Sanford,ME

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Thunder&Lightning
ltch&Scratch
Frick&Frack
Jim&John

WEIGHT
1224
1096
1396
1352

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER

1
2

Kristin Skoda
Jayde Purington

Randolph,VT
Livermore Falls,ME

Holstein
Holstein

John&Mike
Alex/Andy

WEIGHT
1784
1648

10




DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN ~ BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Jayde Purington Livermore Falls,ME Holstein Alex/Andy 1648
2 Kristin Skoda Randolph,VT Holstein John&Mike 1520

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 7...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME Holstein Tim&Toby 1938

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME Holstein Tim&Toby 1938

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 11...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 William St Pierre Berwick,ME Holstein Spark&Plug 3176

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN ~ BEST MATCHED: LOT 12...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 William St Pierre Berwick,ME Holstein Spark&Plug 3176

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 13...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh ME Holstein Trot & Nixon 3554

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: 14...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh ME Holstein Trot & Nixon 3554
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DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BREEDS ~ BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS E

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Sandy Eggers Danielson,CT All Other Breeds  Digger&Dozzer 956
2 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME All Other Breeds  Luke&Bryan 956
3 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Tonka &Truck 548
4 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME All Other Breeds Tom&ABrady 596
5 Lauren Robinson Litchfield ME All Other Breeds  Teddy&Bear 532
6 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk All Other Breeds  Colt&Chester 578

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME All Other Breeds  Luke&Bryan
2 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME All Other Breeds Tom&ABrady 596
3 Lauren Robinson Litchfield ME All Other Breeds  Teddy&Bear 532
4 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk All Other Breeds  Colt&Chester 578
5 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Tonka &Truck 548
6 Sandy Eggers Danielson,CT All Other Breeds  Digger&Dozzer 956

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds ~ BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME All Other Breeds  Detroit&Deisel 1398
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME All Other Breeds Jim&Joe 1332
3 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME All Other Breeds  Frank&Freddy 1304
4 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Black&Pepper 1304
5 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Chuck&Charlie 1022
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Ted&Tucker 1122
7 Matt Carr Dighton,MA All Other Breeds  Lion&Tiger 1192
8 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME All Other Breeds  Red&Rascal 1128

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds ~ BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Chuck&Charlie 1022
2 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME All Other Breeds  Frank&Freddy 1304
3 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME All Other Breeds Jim&Joe 1332
4 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Black&Pepper 1304
5 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Ted&Tucker 1122
6 Matt Carr Dighton,MA All Other Breeds Lion&Tiger 1192
7 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME All Other Breeds  Detroit&Deisel 1398
8 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME All Other Breeds  Red&Rascal 1128
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DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

PLACE TEAMSTER
1 Sheldon Morgan
2 Mark Larrabee

BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

West paris,ME
Lithfield,ME

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Woody&Grant
Bill&Cote

WEIGHT
1638
1532

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

PLACE TEAMSTER

1 Sheldon Morgan
2 Mark Larrabee

BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

West paris,ME
Lithfield, ME

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Woody&Grant
Bill&Cote

WEIGHT
1638
1532

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER
1 Caleb Chessie
2 Mark Carr
3 Robert Black
4 Robert Farnham

BEST PAIR: LOT 7...1901-2400

Shapleigh,ME
Rehoboth,MA
Buckfield,ME
N Chatham,NH

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Hank&henry
Bullett&Bear
Jake&Gus
Cole&Chet

WEIGHT

2198
1960
1996
1938

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER

1 Mark Carr
Caleb Chessie
Robert Black
Robert Farnham

B w N

BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

Rehoboth,MA
Shapleigh,ME
Buckfield, ME
N Chatham,NH

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Bullett&Bear
Hank&henry
Jake&Gus
Cole&Chet

WEIGHT
1960
2198
1996
1938

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER
1 Lincoln Orff
Mark Winslow

Gail Billings
Mikayla Maher
Krystin Skoda

u b WN

BEST PAIR: LOT 9...2401-2900

Jefferson,ME
Falmouth,ME
Randolph,VT
North Berwick,ME
Randolph,VT

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Toby&Keith
Tom&Jerry
Papi&Ortiz
Zeek&Zeff
Tuke&Rutt

WEIGHT
2808
2828
2614
2414
2600

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER
1 Mark Winslow

2 Mikayla Maher
3 Lincoln Orff

4 Gail Billings

5

Krystin Skoda

BEST MATCHED: LOT 10...2401-2900

Falmouth,ME
North Berwick,ME
Jefferson,ME
Randolph,VT
Randolph,VT

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Tom&lJerry
Zeek&Zeff
Toby&Keith
Papi&Ortiz
Tuke&Rutt

WEIGHT
2828
2414
2808
2614
2600
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DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

BEST PAIR: LOT 11...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Harley&Davidson 3362

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BEST MATCHED: LOT 12...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Harley&Davidson 3362

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds ~ BEST PAIR: LOT 13...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Adrian Knox (Meghan) Shapleigh ME All Other Breeds  Dan&Dandy 5422
2 Thomas Cavanaugh E Hampton,CT All Other Breeds = Amos&Andy 4954
3 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME All Other Breeds = Amos&Andy 4238
4 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds  Babe&Blue 4280
5 Adrian Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds Tom&Jerry 4768
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Milo&Otis 3564
7 Patrick Chadwick Pittson,ME All Other Breeds Timber&Jack 3526

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BEST MATCHED: LOT 14...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Thomas Cavanaugh E Hampton,CT All Other Breeds = Amos&Andy 4954
2 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Milo&Otis 3564
3 Adrian Knox (Meghan) Shapleigh ME All Other Breeds  Dan&Dandy 5422
4 Patrick Chadwick Pittson,ME All Other Breeds Timber&Jack 3526
5 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds  Babe&Blue 4280
6 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME All Other Breeds Amos&Andy 4238
7 Adrian Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds Tom&Jerry 4768
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SINGLES DEPT 5

CLASS F

DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF LOT 19 250-500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete 460
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Colt 444
3 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Amos 394
4 Chelsea Bean South Paris,ME Shorthorn Russ 452
5 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Hank 334
6 Kim Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Abe 470
7 George Jones Jay,ME Shorthorn Tiger 408
8 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Mack 394
9 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Chris 310
10 Sarah Henderson Bryant Pond,ME Shorthorn Lion 332

DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASS F LOT 20 501-700

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Timber 698
2 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Wesson 646
3 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Tex 624
4 Kim Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Bub 538

DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASS F LOT 21 701-950

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME Shorthorn Sam 890
2 Robert Black Buckfield, ME Shorthorn Rocky 916
3 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Luigi 764
4 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Ledge 820
5 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Dick 732
6 Sheldon Morgan West paris,ME Shorthorn Pro 720

DEPT5 SINGLES - SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASS F LOT 22 951-1200

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Esther Proctor Oxford,ME Shorthorn Jack 1172
2 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Rusty 1202
3 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Coke 1144
4 Mark Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Duke 1162
5 Dwayne Woodsome N Waterboro,ME Shorthorn Forest 1076
6 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME Devon Ace 952




DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF  LOT 23 1201-1450

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyar,ME Shorthorn Ferb 1420
2 Eleanor Pooler Solon,ME Shorthorn Star 1398
3 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete 2548
4 Hannah 1340Josephs Falmouth,ME Shorthorn Winn 1264
5 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Russ 1340

DEPT5 SINGLES—SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF LOT 24 1451-1750

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Sheldon Morgan West Paris,ME Shorthorn Jake 1596
2 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime 1586
3 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Waylon 1578
4 Albert Jones Ir Livermore Falls,ME Shorthorn Super 1616
5 Richard Chase Jr Wells,ME Shorthorn Tim 1604

DEPT5 SINGLES—SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF LOT 25 1751-& over

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Tye 2454
2 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete 1978
3 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls,ME Shorthorn Earl 2708
4 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME Shorthorn Poncho 2280
5 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Joe 2216
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SINGLES DEPT 5

CLASS G

DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 19 250-500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME AOB Luke 480
2 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME AOB Sam 372
3 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Chuck 490
4 Sandy Eggers Danielson,CT AOB Dozzer 450
5 Nathan Bliss West Baldwin,ME AOB Jack 354
6 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB Truck 258
7 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME AOB Chester 270
8 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME AOB Danny 392
9 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME AOB Bear 266
10 Gail Spring New Salem,MA AOB Frost 298

DEPTS5 SINGLES—ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 20 501-700

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Madison Lawrence Sanford,ME AOB John 694
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME AOB Joe 660
3 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Black 650
4 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME AOB Frank 678
5 Braden Ricker Corinna,ME AOB Lightning 608
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Ted 534
7 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Red 610
8 Matt Carr Dighton,MA AOB Tiger 618
9 James Palmer Gorham,ME AOB Itch 536

DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 21 701-950

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT

1 Mikayla Maher No Berwick,ME AOB

2 Mark Carr Rehoboth,MA AOB Beat 924
3 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME AOB Deisel 786
4 Sheldon Morgan West Paris,ME AOB Grant 810
5 Jayde Purrington Livermore Falls,ME AOB Alex 794
6 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Cote 796
7 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB John 936
8 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk AOB




DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 22 951-1200

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Fran Mason Worthingon,MA AOB Tiger 1088
2 Caleb Chessie Shapleigh,ME AOB Hank 1176
3 Robert Black Buckfield, ME AOB Jake 1000
4 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Toby 996
5 Robert Farnham N Chatham,NH AOB Cole 1012

DEPTS5 SINGLES—ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 23 1201-1450

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Jerry 1388
2 David Cox Bryant Pond,ME AOB Rocky 1360
3 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME AOB Toby 1346
4 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB
5 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB Rutt 1270

DEPTS5 SINGLES—ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 24 1401-1750

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Harley 1688
2 David Heath West Paris,ME AOB Ben 1474
3 William St Pierre Berwick,ME AOB Spark 1694
4 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME AOB Nixon 1724

DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 25 1751 & over

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Ted Powers Greeville,RI AOB Maple 2850
2 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Teddy 1924
3 Julie Giles Steep Falls,ME AOB Barbaro 2706
4 Adrian Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Tom 2304
5 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME AOB Andy 2030
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Milo 1844
7 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Timber 1834
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SHOW STEER & OXEN

DEPARTMENT 4 WORKING CLASS

CLASS A

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 1... 500-1400 lbs

PLACE TEAMSTER

1 Marissa Winslow
Kim Winslow
Mark Duckworth
Cindy Kilgore
Lauren Robinson
Amanda Welch
Danielle Welch

NOoO u bk~ wN

TOWN BREED
Falmouth, ME AOB
Falmouth, ME Devon
North Berwick, ME Shorthorn
Jay, ME Swiss
Litchfield, ME Shorthorn
Lebanon, ME Holstein
Lebanon, ME AOB

NAMES

Black&Pepper

Pete&Bub
Marty&Mack
Grit&Gravel
Dan&Max
Doc&Marty
Frank&Freddy

WEIGHT
1304
1070
782
780
1210
788
1304

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 2...1401-1900 |bs

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Bill&Cote 1532
2 Andrew Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn mario&Luigi 1592
3 Sheldon Morgan West Paris, ME  AOB Woody&Grant 1638
4 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Dick&Doc 1458
5 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Silver&Ledge 1590

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 3... 1901-2400 Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER
1 Howard Welch
7 2 Robert Black

Shorthorn
AOB

Lebanon, ME
Buckfield, ME

Coke&Cola
Jake&Gus

WEIGHT

2316
1996

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 4... 2401-2900 lbs

TEAMSTER
1 Seth Webber
2 Mark Winslow
3 Daniel Boutot

New Vineyard, ME Shorthorn Phinneaus&Ferb
Falmouth, ME AOB Tom&Jerry
West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Chet&Russ

WEIGHT
2762
2828

2624

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 5... 2901-3500 Ibs

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Harley&Davidson 3362
2 David Bond Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918
3 Cindy Kilgore jay, ME Shorthorn Will&Waylon 2994




DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS A BEST 4 : LOT 6... 3501 and Up Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Tuck&Tye 4946
2 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME Shorthorn Randy&earl 4866
3 Adrian Knox Shapleigh AOB Dan&Dandy 5422
4 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
5 Jeffery Sanborn West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 4532
6 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Timber&jack 3526
CLASS B
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 1... 500-1000 lbs
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth, ME Devon Abe&Zeke 952
2 Amanda Welch Lebaonon, ME Holstein Doc&Marty 788
3 Mark Duckworth North Berwick, Me Shorthorn Marty7mack 782
4 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Bert&Ernie 692
5 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Tom&Brady 596
6 Sarah Henderson Bryant Pond,ME Shorthorn Bright&lion 632
7 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB Tonka&Truck 548
8 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME  Shorthorn Colt&Buck 870
9 Laurence Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Jack&Dan 534
10 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Tom&Jerry 686
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 2... 1001-1400 lbs
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Marissa Winslow Falmouth, ME AOB Chuck&Charlie 1022
2 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Black&Pepper 1304
3 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME AOB Frank&Freddy 1304
4 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Ted&tucker 1122
5 Lauren Robinson Litchfield Shorthorn Smith&Wesson 1204
6 Lauren Robinson Litchfield Shorthorn Dan&Max 1210
7 Kim Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Pete&Bub 1070
8 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin Shorthorn Timber&jack 1394
9 Sheldon Morgan West Paris Shorthorn Nike&Pro 1386
10 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin AOB Deroit&Deisel 1398




DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 3... 1401-1900 Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk, ME Devon Ace&]Joker 1812
2 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT Holstein John&Mike 1784
3 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Mario&Luigi 1592
4 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Bill&Cody 1532
5 Robert Black Buckfield,ME Shorthorn Rocky&Rebel 1864
6 Sheldon Morgan(Cooper) West Paris,ME AOB Woody&Grant 1638
7 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Dick&Doc 1458
8 Jayde Purrington Livermore Falls, ME  Holstein Alex&Andy 1648
9 Seth Webber New Vineyartd,,ME  Shorthorn Sam&hunt 1822
10 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Sliver&Ledge 1590

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 4... 1901-2400 lbs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Duke&Dan 2264
2 Robert Farnham N Chatham,NH AOB Cole&Chet 1938
3 Robert Black Buckfield, ME AOB Jake&Gus 1996
4 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Red&Rusty 2260
5 Esther Proctor Oxford,ME Shorthorn Apple&Jack 2274
6 Mark Carr Rehoboth,MA AOB Bullet&Bear 1960
7 Caleb Chessie Shapeigh,ME AOB Hank&Henry 2198
8 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Coke7Cola 2316
9 Dwayne Woodsome No Waterboro,ME  Shorthorn Forest&Ranger 2224
10 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME Holstein Tim&Toby 1938

DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 5... 2401-2900 lbs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME AOB Tom&]Jerry 2828
2 Krystin Skoda Randolf,VT AOB Tuke&Rutt 2600
3 Mikayla Maher North Berwick,ME AOB Zeek&Zeff 2414
4 David Cox Bryant Pond,ME Swiss Ranger&rocky 2746
5 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Chet&Russ 2624
6 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Papi&Ortiz 2614
7 David Heath West Paris,ME Swiss Ben&Frank 2838
8 Eleanor Pooler Solon,ME Shorthorn Star&tobey 2736
9 Hannah Josephs Falmouth,Me Shorthorn Winn&Dixie 2434
10 Seth Webber New Vineyartd,,ME Shorthorn Phinneas&Ferb 2762




DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 6... 2901-3500 Ibs

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Harley&Davidson 3362
2 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Super&Duty 3282
3 Richard Chase Jr Wells,ME Shorthorn Tim&Tad 3210
4 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime&Rib 3030
5 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918
6 Sheldon Morgan(Shyloe)  West Paris,ME Shorthorn Jake&Gus 3280
7 William St Pierre Berwick,ME Holstein Spark&Plug 3176
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B BEST WORKING PAIR : LOT 7... 3500 and UP
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh Holstein Trot&Nixon 3554
2 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete&Marlo 3936
3 Patrick Chadwick Pittson,ME AOB Timber&Jack 3526
4 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Tuck&Tye 4946
5 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Babe&aBlue 4280
6 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME AOB Amos&Andy 4238
7 Thomas Cavanaugh E Hampton,CT AOB Amos&Andy 4954
8 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Milo&Otis 3564
9 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
10 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Randy&Earl 4866
DEPT 4, STEERS, OXEN AND WORKING CLASS B : LOT 8... Kids Handy Class
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Howard Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Tom&Jerry 686
Ava Mullen W Kennebunk, ME  AOB Turbo&red 1360
Seth Webber(Brooklyn) New Vineyard, Me  AOB Luke&Bryan 956
Sarah Henderson(Alissa) Bryant Pond, ME Shorthorn Bright&Lion 632
Sheldon Morgan(Cooper) West Paris, ME AOB Woody&Grant 1638
Braden Ricker Corinna,ME Holstein Thunder&Lightning 1224
William St Pierre(Rene) Newport ME Shorthorn Chuck&Charlie 732




DEPARTMENT 5 (BEST PAIR - BEST MATCHED PAIR — BEST SINGLE)

SHORTHORN CLASS A

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMO9SES WEIGHT
1 David Bond Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 944
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Colt&Buck 870
3 Chelsea Bean South Paris, ME Shorthorn Spud&Russ 918
4 George Jones Jay,ME Shorthorn Lion&Tiger 796
5 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Chuck&Charlie 732
6 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Tom&jerry 686
7 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Marty&Mack 782
8 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Hank&Henry 682
9 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Amos&andy 798
10 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Martin&Chris 650

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Colt&Buck 870
2 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Marty&Mack 7823
3 David Bond Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 944
4 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Chuck&Charlie 732
5 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Tom&jerry 686
6 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Martin&Chris 650
7 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Amos&andy 798
8 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Bucck&Star 556
9 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Hand&Henry 682
10 George Jones Jay,ME Shorthorn Lion&Tiger 796

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1400

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Sheldon Morgan West Paris, ME Shorthorn Nike&Prol 1386
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin ME  Shorthorn Timber&Jack 1394
3 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin ME ~ Shorthorn Tex&Tom 1294
4 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Smith&Wesson 1204
5 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Dan&Max 1210

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin ME  Shorthorn Timber&Jack 1394
2 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Dan&Max 1210
3 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Smith&Wesson 1204
4 Sheldon Morgan West Paris, ME Shorthorn Nike&Prol 1386




5 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin ME

Shorthorn

Tex&Tom

1294

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

TEAMSTER
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard, ME
2 Robert Black Buckfield, ME
3 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME
4 Andrew Welch Lebanon, ME
5 James Palmer Gorham, ME

Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn

Sam&Hunt
Rocky&Rebel
Dick&Doc
Mario&Luigi
Sliver&Ledge

WEIGHT
1822

1864
1458
1592
1590

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard ME  Shorthorn Sam&Hunt 1822
2 Andrew Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Mario&Luigi 1592
3 Lincoln Orff Jefferson, ME Shorthorn Dick&Doc 1458
4 Robert Black Buckfield, ME Shorthorn Rocky&Rebel 1864
5 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Sliver&Ledge 1590

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 7...1901-2400

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Esther Proctor Oxford, ME Shorthorn Apple&Jack 2274
2 Dwayne Woodsome N Waterboro, Me Shorthorn Forest&Ranger 2224
3 Howard Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Coke&Cola 2316
4 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Red&Rusty 2260

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Howard Welch Lebanon, ME Shorthorn Coke&Cola 2316
2 Esther Proctor Oxford, ME Shorthorn Apple&Jack 2274
3 Dwayne Woodsome N Waterboro, Me Shorthorn Forest&Ranger 2224
4 James Palmer Gorham, ME Shorthorn Red&Rusty 2260

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 9...2401-2900

PLACE TEAMSTER

1 Eleanor Pooler Solon, ME

2 Seth Webber New Vineyard, ME
3 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME

4 Hannah Josephs Falmouth,ME

Shorthorn

Shorthorn
Shorthorn
Shorthorn

Star&Tobey
Phinneaus&Ferb
Chet&Russ
Winn&Dixie

WEIGHT

2736
2762
2624
2434




DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 10...2401-2900

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard, ME Shorthorn Phinneaus&Ferb 2762
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Chet&Russ 2624
3 Eleanor Pooler Solon, ME Shorthorn Star&Tobey 2736
4 Hannah Josephs Falmouth,ME Shorthorn Winn&Dixie 2434
DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 11...2901-3500
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Super&Duty 3282
2 Sheldon Morgan West paris, ME Shorthorn Jake&Gus 3280
3 Richard Chase Jr Wells,Me Shorthorn Tim&Ted 3210
4 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Will&Waylon 2994
5 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime&Rib 3030
6 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918
DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 12...2901-3500
PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Sheldon Morgan West paris, ME Shorthorn Jake&Gus 3280
2 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime&Rib 3030
3 Richard Chase Jr Wells,Me Shorthorn Tim&Ted 3210
4 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Will&Waylon 2994
5 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls, ME  Shorthorn Super&Duty 3282
6 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 2918

DEPT 5 SHORTHORN  BEST PAIR: LOT 13...3501 and UP

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson ME Shorthorn Tuck&Tye 4946
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton, ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
3 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls ME Shorthorn Randy&Earl 4866
4 Jeffrey Sanborn W Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 4532
5 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete&Mario 3936

5 SHORTHORN BEST MATCHED: LOT 14...3501 and UP

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson ME Shorthorn Tuck & Tye 4946
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton, ME Shorthorn Poncho&Lefty 4544
3 Jeffrey Sanborn W Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Pete&Joe 4532
4 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls ME Shorthorn Randy&Earl 4866
5 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete&Marlo 3936




SWISS CLASS B

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Sam&Silas 748
2 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Grit&Gravel 780
3 Gail Spring New Salem,MA Swiss Jack&Frost 608

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Sam&Silas 748
2 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Swiss Grit&Gravel 780
3 Gail Spring New Salem,MA Swiss Jack&Frost 608

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST PAIR: LOT 9...2401-2900

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 David Cox Bryant Pond ME Swiss Ranger&Rocky 2746
2 David Heath West Paris ME Swiss Ben & Frank 2838
3 Fran Mason Worthington,MA Swiss Tiger&Shark 2826

DEPT 5 SWISS  BEST MATCHED: LOT 10...2401-2900

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 David Heath West Paris ME Swiss Ben & Frank 2838
2 Fran Mason Worthington,MA Swiss Tiger&Shark 2826
3 David Cox Bryant Pond ME Swiss Ranger&Rocky 2746




DEVON CLASS C
DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Abe&Zeb 952

DEPT 5 DEVON BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Abe&Zeb 952

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1401

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Pete&Bub 1070

DEPT 5 DEVON BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1401

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kim Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Pete&Bub 1070

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME Devon Ace&Joker 1812

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME Devon Ace&Joker 1812

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST PAIR: LOT 7...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Duke&Dan 2264

DEPT 5 DEVON  BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth ME Devon Duke&Dan 2264




HOLSTEIN CLASS D

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Doc&marty 788
2 Nathan Bliss West Baldwin,ME Holstein Timber&jack 692
3 Thomas Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Chuck&Larry 790
4 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Bert&Ernie 692
5 Nicholas Stitham Newport,ME Holstein Jake&Brake 716
6 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME Holstein Kevin&Danny 740
7 Bryan Mollison Savoy,MA Holstein Nick&Junior 568
8 Laurence Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Jack&Dan 534

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Nathan Bliss West Baldwin,ME Holstein Timber&jack 692
2 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Doc&marty 788
3 Nicholas Stitham Newport,ME Holstein Jake&Brake 716
4 Amanda Welch Lebanon,ME Holstein Bert&Ernie 692
5 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME Holstein Kevin&Danny 740
6 Thomas Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Chuck&Larry 790
7 Bryan Mollison Savoy,MA Holstein Nick&Junior 568
8 Laurence Torno Lebanon,ME Holstein Jack&Dan 534

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1400

W N

TEAMSTER
Stephen Holtby
Madison Lawrence
Braden Ricker

James Palmer

Lebanon,ME
Sanford,ME
Corinna,ME
Gorham,ME

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Frick&Frack
Jim&John
Thunder&Lightning
Itch&Scratch

WEIGHT
1396
1352
1224
1096

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1400

W N

TEAMSTER
Braden Ricker
James Palmer
Stephen Holtby
Madison Lawrence

Corinna,ME
Gorham,ME
Lebanon,ME

Sanford,ME

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Thunder&Lightning
ltch&Scratch
Frick&Frack
Jim&John

WEIGHT
1224
1096
1396
1352

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER

1
2

Kristin Skoda
Jayde Purington

Randolph,VT
Livermore Falls,ME

Holstein
Holstein

John&Mike
Alex/Andy

WEIGHT
1784
1648
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DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN ~ BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Jayde Purington Livermore Falls,ME Holstein Alex/Andy 1648
2 Kristin Skoda Randolph,VT Holstein John&Mike 1520

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 7...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME Holstein Tim&Toby 1938

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME Holstein Tim&Toby 1938

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 11...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 William St Pierre Berwick,ME Holstein Spark&Plug 3176

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN ~ BEST MATCHED: LOT 12...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 William St Pierre Berwick,ME Holstein Spark&Plug 3176

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST PAIR: LOT 13...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh ME Holstein Trot & Nixon 3554

DEPT 5 HOLSTEIN  BEST MATCHED: 14...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh ME Holstein Trot & Nixon 3554
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DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BREEDS ~ BEST PAIR: LOT 1...500-1000

ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS E

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Sandy Eggers Danielson,CT All Other Breeds  Digger&Dozzer 956
2 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME All Other Breeds  Luke&Bryan 956
3 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Tonka &Truck 548
4 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME All Other Breeds Tom&ABrady 596
5 Lauren Robinson Litchfield ME All Other Breeds  Teddy&Bear 532
6 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk All Other Breeds  Colt&Chester 578

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BEST MATCHED: LOT 2...500-1000

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME All Other Breeds  Luke&Bryan
2 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME All Other Breeds Tom&ABrady 596
3 Lauren Robinson Litchfield ME All Other Breeds  Teddy&Bear 532
4 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk All Other Breeds  Colt&Chester 578
5 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Tonka &Truck 548
6 Sandy Eggers Danielson,CT All Other Breeds  Digger&Dozzer 956

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds ~ BEST PAIR: LOT 3...1001-1400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME All Other Breeds  Detroit&Deisel 1398
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME All Other Breeds Jim&Joe 1332
3 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME All Other Breeds  Frank&Freddy 1304
4 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Black&Pepper 1304
5 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Chuck&Charlie 1022
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Ted&Tucker 1122
7 Matt Carr Dighton,MA All Other Breeds  Lion&Tiger 1192
8 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME All Other Breeds  Red&Rascal 1128

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds ~ BEST MATCHED: LOT 4...1001-1400

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Chuck&Charlie 1022
2 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME All Other Breeds  Frank&Freddy 1304
3 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME All Other Breeds Jim&Joe 1332
4 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Black&Pepper 1304
5 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Ted&Tucker 1122
6 Matt Carr Dighton,MA All Other Breeds Lion&Tiger 1192
7 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME All Other Breeds  Detroit&Deisel 1398
8 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME All Other Breeds  Red&Rascal 1128
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DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

PLACE TEAMSTER
1 Sheldon Morgan
2 Mark Larrabee

BEST PAIR: LOT 5...1401-1900

West paris,ME
Lithfield,ME

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Woody&Grant
Bill&Cote

WEIGHT
1638
1532

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

PLACE TEAMSTER

1 Sheldon Morgan
2 Mark Larrabee

BEST MATCHED: LOT 6...1401-1900

West paris,ME
Lithfield, ME

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Woody&Grant
Bill&Cote

WEIGHT
1638
1532

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER
1 Caleb Chessie
2 Mark Carr
3 Robert Black
4 Robert Farnham

BEST PAIR: LOT 7...1901-2400

Shapleigh,ME
Rehoboth,MA
Buckfield,ME
N Chatham,NH

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Hank&henry
Bullett&Bear
Jake&Gus
Cole&Chet

WEIGHT

2198
1960
1996
1938

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER

1 Mark Carr
Caleb Chessie
Robert Black
Robert Farnham

B w N

BEST MATCHED: LOT 8...1901-2400

Rehoboth,MA
Shapleigh,ME
Buckfield, ME
N Chatham,NH

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Bullett&Bear
Hank&henry
Jake&Gus
Cole&Chet

WEIGHT
1960
2198
1996
1938

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER
1 Lincoln Orff
Mark Winslow

Gail Billings
Mikayla Maher
Krystin Skoda

u b WN

BEST PAIR: LOT 9...2401-2900

Jefferson,ME
Falmouth,ME
Randolph,VT
North Berwick,ME
Randolph,VT

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Toby&Keith
Tom&Jerry
Papi&Ortiz
Zeek&Zeff
Tuke&Rutt

WEIGHT
2808
2828
2614
2414
2600

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

TEAMSTER
1 Mark Winslow

2 Mikayla Maher
3 Lincoln Orff

4 Gail Billings

5

Krystin Skoda

BEST MATCHED: LOT 10...2401-2900

Falmouth,ME
North Berwick,ME
Jefferson,ME
Randolph,VT
Randolph,VT

All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds
All Other Breeds

Tom&lJerry
Zeek&Zeff
Toby&Keith
Papi&Ortiz
Tuke&Rutt

WEIGHT
2828
2414
2808
2614
2600
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DEPT 5 All Other Breeds

BEST PAIR: LOT 11...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Harley&Davidson 3362

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BEST MATCHED: LOT 12...2901-3500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT All Other Breeds  Harley&Davidson 3362

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds ~ BEST PAIR: LOT 13...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Adrian Knox (Meghan) Shapleigh ME All Other Breeds  Dan&Dandy 5422
2 Thomas Cavanaugh E Hampton,CT All Other Breeds = Amos&Andy 4954
3 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME All Other Breeds = Amos&Andy 4238
4 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds  Babe&Blue 4280
5 Adrian Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds Tom&Jerry 4768
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Milo&Otis 3564
7 Patrick Chadwick Pittson,ME All Other Breeds Timber&Jack 3526

DEPT 5 All Other Breeds BEST MATCHED: LOT 14...3501 and UP

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Thomas Cavanaugh E Hampton,CT All Other Breeds = Amos&Andy 4954
2 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME All Other Breeds  Milo&Otis 3564
3 Adrian Knox (Meghan) Shapleigh ME All Other Breeds  Dan&Dandy 5422
4 Patrick Chadwick Pittson,ME All Other Breeds Timber&Jack 3526
5 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds  Babe&Blue 4280
6 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME All Other Breeds Amos&Andy 4238
7 Adrian Knox Shapleigh,ME All Other Breeds Tom&Jerry 4768
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SINGLES DEPT 5

CLASS F

DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF LOT 19 250-500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete 460
2 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Colt 444
3 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Amos 394
4 Chelsea Bean South Paris,ME Shorthorn Russ 452
5 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Hank 334
6 Kim Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Abe 470
7 George Jones Jay,ME Shorthorn Tiger 408
8 Mark Duckworth North Berwick,ME Shorthorn Mack 394
9 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Chris 310
10 Sarah Henderson Bryant Pond,ME Shorthorn Lion 332

DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASS F LOT 20 501-700

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Timber 698
2 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Wesson 646
3 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Tex 624
4 Kim Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Bub 538

DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASS F LOT 21 701-950

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME Shorthorn Sam 890
2 Robert Black Buckfield, ME Shorthorn Rocky 916
3 Andrew Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Luigi 764
4 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Ledge 820
5 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Dick 732
6 Sheldon Morgan West paris,ME Shorthorn Pro 720

DEPT5 SINGLES - SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASS F LOT 22 951-1200

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Esther Proctor Oxford,ME Shorthorn Jack 1172
2 James Palmer Gorham,ME Shorthorn Rusty 1202
3 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Coke 1144
4 Mark Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Duke 1162
5 Dwayne Woodsome N Waterboro,ME Shorthorn Forest 1076
6 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME Devon Ace 952




DEPT5 SINGLES — SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF  LOT 23 1201-1450

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyar,ME Shorthorn Ferb 1420
2 Eleanor Pooler Solon,ME Shorthorn Star 1398
3 David Bond Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Pete 2548
4 Hannah 1340Josephs Falmouth,ME Shorthorn Winn 1264
5 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Russ 1340

DEPT5 SINGLES—SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF LOT 24 1451-1750

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Sheldon Morgan West Paris,ME Shorthorn Jake 1596
2 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime 1586
3 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME Shorthorn Waylon 1578
4 Albert Jones Ir Livermore Falls,ME Shorthorn Super 1616
5 Richard Chase Jr Wells,ME Shorthorn Tim 1604

DEPT5 SINGLES—SHORTHORN/DEVON CLASSF LOT 25 1751-& over

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Tye 2454
2 Jake Cash Poland,ME Shorthorn Pete 1978
3 Albert Jones Jr Livermore Falls,ME Shorthorn Earl 2708
4 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME Shorthorn Poncho 2280
5 Jeffrey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Joe 2216
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SINGLES DEPT 5

CLASS G

DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 19 250-500

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Seth Webber New Vineyard,ME AOB Luke 480
2 Cindy Kilgore Jay,ME AOB Sam 372
3 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Chuck 490
4 Sandy Eggers Danielson,CT AOB Dozzer 450
5 Nathan Bliss West Baldwin,ME AOB Jack 354
6 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB Truck 258
7 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk,ME AOB Chester 270
8 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME AOB Danny 392
9 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME AOB Bear 266
10 Gail Spring New Salem,MA AOB Frost 298

DEPTS5 SINGLES—ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 20 501-700

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Madison Lawrence Sanford,ME AOB John 694
2 Bruce Tilton Wilton,ME AOB Joe 660
3 Marissa Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Black 650
4 Danielle Welch Lebanon,ME AOB Frank 678
5 Braden Ricker Corinna,ME AOB Lightning 608
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Ted 534
7 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Red 610
8 Matt Carr Dighton,MA AOB Tiger 618
9 James Palmer Gorham,ME AOB Itch 536

DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 21 701-950

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT

1 Mikayla Maher No Berwick,ME AOB

2 Mark Carr Rehoboth,MA AOB Beat 924
3 Kelsey Sanborn West Baldwin,ME AOB Deisel 786
4 Sheldon Morgan West Paris,ME AOB Grant 810
5 Jayde Purrington Livermore Falls,ME AOB Alex 794
6 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Cote 796
7 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB John 936
8 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk AOB




DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 22 951-1200

TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Fran Mason Worthingon,MA AOB Tiger 1088
2 Caleb Chessie Shapleigh,ME AOB Hank 1176
3 Robert Black Buckfield, ME AOB Jake 1000
4 Kathryn Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Toby 996
5 Robert Farnham N Chatham,NH AOB Cole 1012

DEPTS5 SINGLES—ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 23 1201-1450

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Mark Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Jerry 1388
2 David Cox Bryant Pond,ME AOB Rocky 1360
3 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME AOB Toby 1346
4 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB
5 Krystin Skoda Randolph,VT AOB Rutt 1270

DEPTS5 SINGLES—ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 24 1401-1750

PLACE TEAMSTER WEIGHT
1 Gail Billings Randolph,VT AOB Harley 1688
2 David Heath West Paris,ME AOB Ben 1474
3 William St Pierre Berwick,ME AOB Spark 1694
4 Michael Roux Jr Shapleigh,ME AOB Nixon 1724

DEPT5 SINGLES — ALL OTHER BREEDS CLASS G LOT 25 1751 & over

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1 Ted Powers Greeville,RI AOB Maple 2850
2 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Teddy 1924
3 Julie Giles Steep Falls,ME AOB Barbaro 2706
4 Adrian Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Tom 2304
5 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME AOB Andy 2030
6 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Milo 1844
7 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Timber 1834
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SHOW STEER & OXEN 2018

DEPARTMENT 8 SCOOTING

2018

DEPT 8, STEERS, OXEN SCOOTING Lot 1 2600 & Under

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1* Marissa Winslow Falmouth, ME AOB Black/Pepper 1304
2 Lauren Robinson Litchfield, ME Shorthorn Smith/Wesson 1204
3 Leia Farnham W Kennebunk Devon Ace/loker 1812
4 Mark Winslow Falmouth,ME Devon Duke/Dan 2264
5 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Ted/Tucker 1122
6 Mark Larrabee Litchfield, ME AOB Bill/Cote 1532
7 Howard Welch Lebanon,ME Shorthorn Coke/Cola 2316
8 Krystin Skoda Randolph, VT Holstein John/Mike 1784
9 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME Shorthorn Timber/jack 1394
10 Esther Proctor Oxford,ME Shorthorn Apple/Jack 2274

DEPT 8, STEERS, OXEN SCOOTING Lot 2 2601 & Over

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1* Bruce Tilton Wilton, ME Shorthorn Poncho/Lefty 4544
2 Mark Winslow Falmouth,ME AOB Tom/Jerry 2828
3 Dwain Chase Wilton,ME AOB Amos/Andy 4238
4 Megan Josephs Falmouth,ME AOB Milo/Otis 3564
5 Eli Knox Shapleigh,ME AOB Babe/Blue 4280
6 Patrick Chadwick Pittston,ME AOB Timber/jack 3526
7 Sheldon,Morgan West Paris,ME Shorthorn Jake/Gus 3280
8 David Heath West Paris,ME Swiss Ben/Frank 2838
9 Lincoln Orff Jefferson,ME Shorthorn Prime/Rib 3030
10 Daniel Boutot West Baldwin,ME  Shorthorn Chet/Russ 2624




DEPT 8, STEERS, OXEN SCOOTING Lot 1 2600 & Under

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1* Marissa Winslow Falmouth, ME AOB Black/Pepper 1304

With a time of 3’12” and 3 penalty points




DEPT 8, STEERS, OXEN SCOOTING Lot 2 2601 & Over

PLACE TEAMSTER TOWN BREED NAMES WEIGHT
1* Bruce Tilton Wilton, ME Shorthorn Poncho/Lefty 4544

With a time of 2’36” and 0 penalty points




